



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Lynn Cufley +44 (0) 207 265 4067 <u>lynn.cufley@crawco.co.uk</u>

Date 17 May 2013

Crawford & Company shortlisted in three categories at *British Insurance* Awards

London – Crawford & Company is delighted to announce it has been shortlisted in three categories at the prestigious *British Insurance* Awards 2013. The awards are organised by Incisive Media and the winners determined by a judging panel of industry experts.

The nominations reflect Crawford's ability to respond to claims anywhere in the world and its continued commitment to developing new talent.

The company is shortlisted in the following categories:

- Claims Initiative of the Year: For Crawford Global Technical Services[®]' vital work in the aftermath of New Zealand's devastating earthquakes.
- The Major Loss Award Crawford & Company was on hand following a catastrophic gas explosion in Oldham that destroyed substantial residential property.
- Young Achiever of the Year Andrew Threlfall joins four other nominees in this competitive category and represents the only individual from the adjusting market.

"I would like to wish all our nominees and everyone associated with the *British Insurance* Awards the best of luck this year," said Ian Muress, chief executive officer, Europe, Middle East, Africa, and Asia-Pacific. "We're delighted to have Crawford so well represented and look forward to an excellent night in July."

- End -

Notes to News Editor:

Based in Atlanta, Ga., Crawford & Company (<u>www.crawfordandcompany.com</u>) is the world's largest independent provider of claims management solutions to the risk management and insurance industry as well as self-insured entities, with an expansive global network serving clients in more than 70 countries. The Crawford System of Claims Solutions[®] offers comprehensive, integrated claims services, business process outsourcing and consulting services for major product lines including property and casualty claims management, workers compensation claims and medical management, and legal settlement administration. The Company's shares are traded on the NYSE under the symbols CRDA and CRDB.

URAN

